Bourke Royal Healthy Kids Bus Stop Essential Energy Colouring Competition

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. The promoter is Essential Energy ABN 37 428 185 226 of PO Box 5730 NSW 2444. Phone 13 23 91.
- 2. Information on how to enter and the prizes form part of these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. The competition will be known as the "Bourke Healthy Kids Bus Stop Essential Energy Colouring Competition".
- 4. The competition is open to all children who attend the Bourke Royal Far West Healthy Kids Bus Stop and all children attending the Bourke and District Children's Services Preschool.
- 5. Children must submit an individual entry for their entry to be eligible and there is no cap on the number of entries and each child can enter multiple times.
- 6. Entries can be submitted by parents or guardians on behalf of the children. The entry form must be completed with entrant and parent/guardian details and submitted to the [Bourke and District Children's Services Preschool]
- 7. Entries are available in hard copy at the Bourke Health Kids Bus Stop located at Bourke and District Children's Services Preschool and are not available online.
- 8. Original posters and entry forms received cannot be returned.
- 9. Entries open 9am Tuesday 21 June and close 5pm Wednesday 28 June, 2022.
- 10. For the entry to be eligible, it must contain the following:
 - Full name of child entering, full name of parent/guardian and contact phone number.
 - A complete colouring-in picture which is an original creation by the entrant.
- 11. By entering the competition, the entrant acknowledges that they give Essential Energy permission to reproduce all or part of the entry form in one/all of the following ways sharing on Essential Energy's social media accounts, on Essential Energy's website, in Essential Energy media releases, in internal publications. Entry into this competition does not guarantee reproduction of the entry in the above-mentioned methods.
- 12. One major prize will be judged using a merit selection process with the following judging criteria:
 - · Most creative and original use of colour.
- 13. The winner will be selected by a judging panel comprised of three Essential Energy representatives. Judging will take place between Monday 4 July and Friday, 8 July 2022. The judge's decision is final.
- 14. The winners will be notified w/c Monday, 11 July 2022 by telephone where applicable.
- 15. The names of the winning entry (first name only) and entries will be published on the Essential Energy website at essential energy.com.au/competitions.
- 16. There will be one major prize winner and the prize includes:
 - A Connetix 62 Piece Pack Set Magnetic Tiles valued at RRP \$115.95.
 - An Essential Energy branded swag pack valued at approximately \$80 RRP.
- 17. Total prize draw value = \$205.95.
- 18. The prize is non-transferable or redeemable for cash.
- 19. Essential Energy is committed to the maintenance of your privacy. Any personal information collected by Essential Energy is to assist us and our business partners in conducting the normal operations of our business. Any information collected by Essential Energy will be stored in accordance with the Privacy Act and Principles.
- 20. The Promoter reserves the right to vary the terms of, or cancel, the Competition at any time without liability to any entrant or other person, subject to applicable laws.
- 21. Any Prize supplied by a third-party supplier is subject to the terms and conditions of that third party supplier. Each Prize may come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. If those guarantees are not complied with, then you will have rights under the Australian Consumer Law. Subject to those guarantees and rights, the Promoter shall not be liable and excludes all liability (including negligence) for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) for damage to property, personal injury or death suffered or sustained in connection with the Competition or the use or taking of any Prize except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law including as provided for under the Australian Consumer Law.

